BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a)	
Evergy Missouri Metro's Submission of Its)	File No. EO-2021-0347
2021 Renewable Energy Standard)	
Compliance Plan)	

STAFF REPORT ON EMM'S 2021 ANNUAL RENEWABLE ENERGY STANDARD COMPLIANCE PLAN

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff") and for its Staff Report on EMM's 2021 Annual Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Plan respectfully states as follows:

- 1. On April 15, 2021, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("EMM" or "Company") filed its 2021 Annual Renewable Energy Standard ("RES") Compliance Plan ("Plan") as required by Commission Rule 20 CSR 4240-20.100(8).
- 2. Rule 20 CSR 4240-20.100(8)(B) specifies the minimum required information the utility must provide in its annual RES Compliance Plan.
- 3. Staff has conducted its review of EMM's Plan as discussed in detail in the attached Memorandum, heretofore known as Attachment A, and states that the Company has met the minimum requirements of 20 CSR 4240-20.100(8)(B).

WHEREFORE, Staff submits its report for the Commission's information and consideration.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Travis J. Pringle

Travis J. Pringle
Missouri Bar No. 71128
Associate Counsel for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, Mo 65102-0360
(573) 751-4140 (Telephone)
(573) 751-9285 (Facsimile)
(Email) travis.pringle@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, or transmitted by facsimile or electronic mail to all parties and/or counsel of record this 1st day of June, 2021.

/s/ Travis J. Pringle